BOOK	PAGE	

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Appointing a Privacy Officer in Compliance with the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act

ORDER NO. 44-2022

WHEREAS, on July 15, 2020, the Board of County Commissioners adopted Order No. 69-2020, "In the Matter of Adopting the Columbia County HIPAA Omnibus Final Rule and Directing the Appointment of the Columbia County Privacy Officer and County Security Officer"; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to appoint a new County Privacy Officer;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS hereby orders, as follows:

- 1. Sarah Hanson, County Counsel, shall serve as the County's Privacy Officer for HIPAA purposes.
- 2. Except as specifically modified herein, Order No. 69-2020 remains in full force and effect.

DATED this May of Uly, 2022.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, QREGON

By:

Henry Heimuller, Chair

Approved as to form

Office of County Counsel

By:

Margaret Magruder, commissioner

Garrett, Commissioner

ORDER NO. 44-2022